Community Advocate Program
General Resource Guide

If you have a need not listed below you can call 2-1-1 for additional resources

Or

A Community Advocate at
214-820-2299

Financial Assistance

Dallas County Welfare Office (rent)
Dallas County Welfare Office (utilities)
Social Security Administration (SS)
TX dept of Human Services
(AFDC/TANF/food stamps)

WIC

Emergency Rental Assistance
White Rock Center for Hope

North Dallas Shared Ministries
Bethlehem Foundation

214-819-1800

214-819-1848

1-800-772-1213
972-337-6100

214-670-7200
214-819-2000

214-324-8996
214-358-8700

214-371-3407

Medication Assistance
Benefit Services of TX
Ladies of Charity of Dallas
Methodism'’s Breadbasket
MLK Center
Needymeds.com
North Dallas Shared Min.
Oak Cliff Churches Emer. Aid Share
Pharma Drug Assist. program
Southeast Dallas Emer. Aid
The Medicine Program

817-573-6006
214-821-5775
214-887-3926
214-670-8355
1-215-625-9609
214-358-8700
214-943-7757
1-800-762-4636
214-381-5239
1-573-996-7300

Emergency Family Assistance-Salvation 214-637-8100 White Rock Center of Hope 214-324-8996
Army Dallas
Homeless Shelters/Resources Counseling Centers
24-hour club (Ross & Peak) 214-823-3200 Catholic Counseling Services 214-526-2772
Austin Street shelter 214-428-4242 Child and Family Guidance Ctr. 214-351-3490

Center of Hope (For Women and
children)

Dallas Life Foundation

Day Resource Center

Family Gateway- Families w/ children
Letot Center (runways 10-16 yrs old)
Promise House (runways 10-17 yrs old)

214-638-2988

214-421-1380

214-670-3043

214-741-6515
214-357-0391
214-941-8578

Contact Counseling & Crisis Line
Counseling Institute of Texas
Galaxy Counseling Center

Hope Counseling Center

Jewish Family Services

Legacy Counseling Center
Pastoral Counseling Ctr.

972-233-2233
972-494-0160
972-272-4429
214-351-5657
972-437-9950
214-520-6308
214-526-4525

Salvation Army 214-688-4494 Trinity Works 214-653-1711
Trinity Works 214-653-1711
Union Gospel Mission-Men 214-637-6117
Housing Family Violence Shelters/ Resources
Center of Housing Resources 214-828-4390 Family Violence Legal Line 1-800-374-4673
City of Dallas Housing dept 214-670-3617 Genesis Outreach 214-559-2050

Dallas Housing Authority

214-951-8300

Genesis Shelter

214-942-2998

HUD 214-767-8372 Genesis Thrift Store 214-520-6644

Interfaith Housing 214-827-8950 Hopes Door (Shelter and Outreach) 972-422-2911

Wilkinson Rapid Re-Housing Program 214-821-6380 ext 378 The Family Place 214-559-2170

Housing Crisis Center 214-828-4244 Woman's Shelter in Arlington 817-460-5566

City of Dallas Code Compliance 214-670-5708

Food Transportation

Wilkinson Center Food Assistance 214-821-6380 ext 220 | Medicaid Transportation 855-687-3255
DART 214-979-1111

White Rock Center of Hope

North Dallas Shared Ministries
CitySquare

Crossroads Community Services
South Dallas Community Food Center

214-324-8996
214-358-8700
469-904-7025

214-560-2511
214-565-9136

This list is provided to you for your convenient reference. Baylor Scott and White Healthcare System has
not reviewed the credentials of the providers that are not affiliated with Baylor Scott and White Health,
nor does BS&W Health endorse or guarantee the fitness or suitability of those providers.
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Legal Services

Clothing Closets:

Attorney General of TX (child support 214-953-0380 Mission Oak CHiff ** 214-942-6537
inforcement) Cornqrstone Baptist Chur.ch. 214-426-5468
North TX legal Services 214-748-1234 Wa§h|nglon St. Preshy Mlssu:i] 214-824-6801
Catholic Charities 214-634-7182 e S 214-324-8996
North Dallas Shared Ministries **
**Specific Zip Codes only 214-358-8700
Child Related Commodities
White Rock Center for Hope 214-324-8996 North Dallas Shared Ministries 214-358-8700
North Dallas Shared Ministries 214-358-8700 St Vincent de Paul 469-607-0909
Catholic Charities 866-223-7500
Texas Workforce Solutions 469-802-1800
Adult Education Employment
El Centro College 214-860-2000 Catholic Charities 866-223-7500
Brother Bills 214-638-2196 Texas Workforce Solutions 469-802-1800
Wilkinson Center 214-821-6380
LIFT-Literacy Instruction for Texas 214-824-2000
City Square Work Paths 214-823-8710
Multi-Service Agencies Address Zip Codes Served Phone Number
Brother Bill's Helping Hand 3906 N. Westmoreland Rd, Any 214-638-2196
Dallas, 75212
Catholic Charities 1421 w. Mockingbird Ln, Any 866-223-7500
Dallas, 75247
Martin Luther King Jr. Comm Center 2922 ML;(£I1V5d, Dallas, Any 214-670-8442
Mission Oak Cliff 1118, Bec;gezyo,gve, Dallas, 75203, 75208, 75211, 75216, 75224 914-942-6407
North Dallas Shared Ministries 2875 Merrell Road, Dallas, 75001, 75115, 76204, 75205, 75209, 75219,
75229 75220, 75225, 75229, 75230, 75231, 75234, | 214-358-8700

Sharing Life

St. Vincent de Paul
White Rock Center for Hope

Wilkinson Center

3544 E. Emporium Cr.,
Mesquite, 75158

Multiple Locations

10021 Garland Rd #A,
Dallas, 75228
3402 N. Buckner Blvd,
Dallas, 75228

75235, 756240, 75243, 75244, 76247, 75248,
75251, 75252, 752564, 75287

75149, 75150, 75180, 75181, 75182, 75126,
75159, 75218, 75217, 75227, 78228, 756263,
75043
Any

756218,75228, 75238, 75214, 75223

76204, 75206, 75214, 75217, 75223, 75226,
75227, 75228, 75246

972-285-5819

469-607-0909
214-324-8996

214-821-6380

This list is provided to you for your convenient reference. Baylor Scott and White Healthcare System has
not reviewed the credentials of the providers that are not affiliated with Baylor Scott and White Health,
nor does BS&W Health endorse or guarantee the fitness or suitahility of those providers.




