Community Advocate Program

General Resource Guide

If you have a need not listed below you can call 2-1-1 for additional resources

Or

A Community Advocate at 214-820-2299

	214-020-225		
Financial Assistance		Medication Assistance	
Dallas County Welfare Office (rent)	214-819-1800	Benefit Services of TX	817-573-6006
Dallas County Welfare Office (utilities)	214-819-1848	Ladies of Charity of Dallas	214-821-5775
Social Security Administration (SSI)	1-800-772-1213	Methodism's Breadbasket	214-887-3926
TX dept of Human Services	972-337-6100	MLK Center	214-670-8355
(AFDC/TANF/food stamps)		Needymeds.com	1-215-625-9609
WIC	214-670-7200	North Dallas Shared Min.	214-358-8700
Emergency Rental Assistance	214-819-2000	Oak Cliff Churches Emer. Aid Share	214-943-7757
White Rock Center for Hope	214-324-8996	Pharma Drug Assist. program	1-800-762-4636
North Dallas Shared Ministries	214-358-8700	Southeast Dallas Emer. Aid	214-381-5239
Bethlehem Foundation	214-371-3407	The Medicine Program	1-573-996-7300
Emergency Family Assistance-Salvation	214-637-8100	White Rock Center of Hope	214-324-8996
Army Dallas	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	The state of the contraction of the state of	
Homeless Shelters/Resources		Counseling Centers	
24-hour club (Ross & Peak)	214-823-3200	Catholic Counseling Services	214-526-2772
Austin Street shelter	214-428-4242	Child and Family Guidance Ctr.	214-351-3490
Center of Hope (For Women and	214-638-2988	Contact Counseling & Crisis Line	972-233-2233
children)		Counseling Institute of Texas	972-494-0160
Dallas Life Foundation	214-421-1380	Galaxy Counseling Center	972-272-4429
Day Resource Center	214-670-3043	Hope Counseling Center	214-351-5657
Family Gateway- Families w/ children	214-741-6515	Jewish Family Services	972-437-9950
Letot Center (runways 10-16 yrs old)	214-357-0391	Legacy Counseling Center	214-520-6308
Promise House (runways 10-17 yrs old)	214-941-8578	Pastoral Counseling Ctr.	214-526-4525
Salvation Army	214-688-4494	Trinity Works	214-653-1711
Trinity Works	214-653-1711		
Union Gospel Mission-Men	214-637-6117		
Housing		Family Violence Shelters/ Resources	
Center of Housing Resources	214-828-4390	Family Violence Legal Line	1-800-374-4673
City of Dallas Housing dept	214-670-3617	Genesis Outreach	214-559-2050
Dallas Housing Authority	214-951-8300	Genesis Shelter	214-942-2998
HUD	214-767-8372	Genesis Thrift Store	214-520-6644
Interfaith Housing	214-827-8950	Hopes Door (Shelter and Outreach)	972-422-2911
Wilkinson Rapid Re-Housing Program	214-821-6380 ext 378	The Family Place	214-559-2170
Housing Crisis Center	214-828-4244	Woman's Shelter in Arlington	817-460-5566
City of Dallas Code Compliance	214-670-5708		
Food		Transportation	
Wilkinson Center Food Assistance	214-821-6380 ext 220	Medicaid Transportation	855-687-3255
		DART	214-979-1111
White Rock Center of Hope	214-324-8996		
North Dallas Shared Ministries	214-358-8700		
CitySquare	469-904-7025		
Crossroads Community Services	214-560-2511		
South Dallas Community Food Center	214-565-9136		

This list is provided to you for your convenient reference. Baylor Scott and White Healthcare System has not reviewed the credentials of the providers that are not affiliated with Baylor Scott and White Health, nor does BS&W Health endorse or guarantee the fitness or suitability of those providers.

Community Advocate Program

General Resource Guide

If you have a need not listed below you can call 2-1-1 for additional resources

Or

A Community Advocate at 214-820-2299

Legal Services Attorney General of TX (child support	214-953-0380	Clothing Closets: Mission Oak Cliff **	214-942-6537
inforcement)	21110000000	Cornerstone Baptist Church	214-942-0537
North TX legal Services	214-748-1234	Washington St. Presby Mission	214-824-6801
Catholic Charities	214-634-7182	White Rock Center for Hope ** North Dallas Shared Ministries **	214-324-8996
		**Specific Zip Codes only	214-358-8700
Child Related		Commodities	
White Rock Center for Hope	214-324-8996	North Dallas Shared Ministries	214-358-8700
North Dallas Shared Ministries	214-358-8700	St Vincent de Paul	469-607-0909
Catholic Charities	866-223-7500		
Texas Workforce Solutions	469-802-1800		
Adult Education		Employment	
El Centro College	214-860-2000	Catholic Charities	866-223-7500
Brother Bills	214-638-2196	Texas Workforce Solutions	469-802-1800
Wilkinson Center	214-821-6380		
LIFT-Literacy Instruction for Texas	214-824-2000		
City Square Work Paths	214-823-8710		
Multi-Service Agencies	Address	Zip Codes Served	Phone Number
Brother Bill's Helping Hand	3906 N. Westmoreland Rd,	Any	214-638-2196
Committee of the property of the second	Dallas, 75212		
Catholic Charities	1421 w. Mockingbird Ln,	Any	866-223-7500
Martin Luthan Kina In Course Contain	Dallas, 75247	A	
Martin Luther King Jr. Comm Center	2922 MLK Blvd, Dallas, 75215	Any	214-670-8442
Mission Oak Cliff	111 S. Beckley Ave, Dallas,	75203, 75208, 75211, 75216, 75224	THE COURT DAY OF PARTIES
mission suk sim	75203	10200, 10200, 10211, 10210, 10224	214-942-6407
North Dallas Shared Ministries	2875 Merrell Road, Dallas,	75001, 75115, 75204, 75205, 75209, 75219,	0// 050 0500
	75229	75220, 75225, 75229, 75230, 75231, 75234,	214-358-8700
		75235, 75240, 75243, 75244, 75247, 75248,	
		75251, 75252, 75254, 75287	
Sharing Life	3544 E. Emporium Cr.,	75149, 75150, 75180, 75181, 75182, 75126,	972-285-5819
	Mesquite, 75158	75159, 75218, 75217, 75227, 78228, 75253,	312-203-3013
		75043	
St. Vincent de Paul	Multiple Locations	Any	469-607-0909
White Book Center for Llane	10001 Codered Dd #4	75040 75000 75000 75044 75000	100 001 0000
White Rock Center for Hope	10021 Garland Rd #A, Dallas, 75228	75218,75228, 75238, 75214, 75223	214-324-8996
Wilkinson Center	3402 N. Buckner Blvd,	75204, 75206, 75214, 75217, 75223, 75226,	
	Dallas, 75228	75227, 75228, 75246	214-821-6380

This list is provided to you for your convenient reference. Baylor Scott and White Healthcare System has not reviewed the credentials of the providers that are not affiliated with Baylor Scott and White Health, nor does BS&W Health endorse or guarantee the fitness or suitability of those providers.